

Emergency Medical Services Advisory Council

October 23, 2019

Chairman Karen Williams Seel Vice-Chairman Pat Gerard Commissioner Dave Eggers Commissioner Charlie Justice Commissioner Janet C. Long Commissioner Kathleen Peters Commissioner Kenneth T. Welch

Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

Honorable Chairman and Members of the Board of County Commissioners,

The Pinellas County EMS Advisory Council supports implementation of the Yellow Dot Critical Motorist Medical Information Program (Yellow Dot Program).

At the EMS Advisory Council meeting held on September 20, 2019, Officer Joel Quattlebaum, Senior Services Officer with the Largo Police Department, provided a presentation of the program and its' implementation.

The EMS Advisory Council views this program as a benefit to the safety, health and welfare of participating Pinellas County citizens.

Please contact me at 727-341-3666 if you have any questions or request additional information from your EMS Advisory Council.

Respectfully,

Dr. Eric Carver, Chair

in Com

Pinellas County EMS Advisory Council

cc: Mr. Barry A. Burton, County Administrator

Ms. Lourdes Benedict, Assistant County Administrator

Mr. James G. Fogarty, Director, Safety and Emergency Services

Mr. Craig A. Hare, Director, EMS & Fire Administration